

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5078-5079/2011

MARUTI LAXMANRAO LANDGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

There is no proper proof of service in respect of several respondents, more particularly respondent Nos. 2,3,5 to 26 and 28 to 41. Concerned Assistant Registrar and Dealing Assistant has to explain in writing to the undersigned that how and why some of such respondents are stated as duly served.

Let there be fresh dasti notices on unserved respondents. Petitioner is permitted to confirm such dasti notices through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court. Such Court is directed to confirm the service even by affixing the same at the given address if the Process Server could not

-2-

Item No.98

serve in due course.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before
12.7.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

List again on 19.8.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj