

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.5078-5079/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2011 in LPA No.
21/2011 & WP No. 10916/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT
AURANGABAD)

MARUTI LAXMANRAO LANDGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 05/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv.(N/P)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, process fee and
spare copies for issuing notice on the unserved
respondents have not been filed by the
petitioner. Four weeks' time is granted to the
petitioner to do the needful.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master