

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5078-5079/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 14/01/2011 in WP No.10916/2010, and final judgment and order 3.2.2011 in LPA No.21/2011 in W.P. No. 10916 of 2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MARUTI LAXMANRAO LANDGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 31/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master