

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5078-5079/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2011 in WP No.10916/2010 and order dated 03/02/2011 in LPA No.21/2011 in WP No.10916/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MARUTI LAXMANRAO LANDGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 23.8.2012.

Two weeks time is allowed to the petitioner to comply with the Registrar's order dated 12.1.2012, failing which, the special leave petitions shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master